











Love at first sight. The Gran
Turismo range of sports cruisers
will charm and thrill you. Racy
lines draw the eye while the

airy, spacious and secure cockpit
is a delight. Whether in ‘dolce
vita’ or sporting mode, her high

performance twin engines ensure

that those who step aboard will
live life to the full.

Coup de foudre. Entre plaisirs des
sens et sensations fortes, les sport-
cruisers de la gamme Gran Turismo
séduisent forcément.

La ligne racée aguiche le regard,
le cockpit lumineux et spacieux
attire, I'aspect sécurisant plait.

En mode dolce vita comme en
tempo sportif, ces bimoteurs aux
performances élevées donnent
raison a ceux qui montent a leur
bord pour vivre des moments ol le
ceeur s’emballe.

Colpo di fulmine. Fra il piacere dei
sensi e le sensazioni forti, i cruiser
sportivi dellagamma Gran Turismo
conquistano inesorabilmente.

La linea di razza fa brillare lo
squardo, il pozzetto luminoso e
spazioso invoglia, I‘aspetto sicuro
piace. Che si scelga la dolce vita
o momenti pid sportivi, questi
bimotori dalle ottime prestazioni
danno ragione a quanti salgono a
bordo per vivere istanti memorabili
di grande emozione.

Flechazo. Entre placeres de los
sentidos y sensaciones fuertes, los
sport-cruisers de la gama Gran
Turismo seducen inevitablemente.
La linea regatera llama la mirada,
la cabina luminosa y espaciosa
atrae, el aspecto seguro agrada.
En modo dolce vita o con ritmo
deportivo, estos bimotores de
elevadas prestaciones dan la razén
a los que se embarcan en ellos
para vivir momentos en los que el
corazén se embala.

Liebe auf den ersten Blick. Zwischen
Vergniigen der Sinne und dem beson-
deren Kick entfalten die Sportyach-
ten der Reihe Gran Turismo ihre hohe
Verfiihrungskunst. Die schnittige Linie
reizt den Blick, das helle und gerdumi-
ge Cockpit lockt, das sichere Erschei-
nungsbild geféllt. Ob im Dolce-Vita-
Modus oder mit sportlichem Tempo
— diese Zweimotorer mit ihren hohen
Leistungen geben allen Recht, die auf
ihrer Yacht Momente erleben méchten,
in denen das Herz vor Freude hiipft.






Power,
Elegance

and Style

Puissance,
Elégance et Style




With her elegant sporty line, the Gran
Turismo 46 offers a choice between a
Volvo IPS 600 or a Z Drive engine, allowing
up to 2 x 400 HP. Both safe and perfectly
maneuverable, this model promises immense
pleasure at the wheel.

Avec sa silhouette sportive et racée, le Gran
Turismo 46 offre pour la premiére fois le
choix entre une motorisation Volvo IPS 600
ou Z Drive pouvant aller jusqu’a 2 x 400
CV/HP. A la fois sécurisant et parfaitement

manceuvrable, ce modéle promet un immense
plaisir de pilotage.










Cleverly marrying power and refinement, the Gran Turismo 46 Mariant avec beaucoup de justesse puissance et

is as delightful for the driver as it is for the passengers. raffinement, le Gran Turismo 46 est un bateau aussi
She promises wonderful sensations underway and constant enchanteur pour le pilote que pour ses passagers. Il promet
pleasure at anchor. de belles sensations en navigation et un plaisir sans cesse

renouvelé au mouillage.













The Gran Turismo 46 combines a completely
open hardtop, electrically operated side
glazing and a wide glass door that protects
the cockpit. She offers two possible deck
plans: aft galley or galley in the cockpit.

Le Gran Turismo 46 combine un hard-top
totalement ouvrant, des vitrages latéraux
électriques et une large porte vitrée
ouvrante qui permet d’isoler parfaitement
le cockpit. Il offre deux possibilités
d’aménagement du pont : cuisine @ I'arriére
ou cuisine dans le cockpit.







The Gran Turismo 46 offers outstanding quality
accommodation. Bathed in natural light and perfectly
ventilated, the living spaces radiate well-being
emphasized by the elegance of the materials. The matt
walnut woodwork encrusted with metallized titanium
details, leather, lacquered furnishings and high-quality
padding create a luxury atmosphere.

Le Gran Turismo 46 offre une qualité d'accueil
exceptionnelle. Baignés de [lumiére naturelle et
parfaitement ventilés, les espaces de vie respirent
un bien étre accentué par ['élégance des matériaux.
Les boiseries Noyer mat incrustées de détails titane
meétallisé, le cuir, les piéces laquées et les capitonnages
soignés créent une atmosphére luxueuse.



Atmosphere

Ambiances

WOOD & FLOORS FURNITURE LOW FURNITURE INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY

BOISERIES & PLANCHERS MOBILIER MEUBLE BAS SELLERIES INTERIEURES

Alpi Mat Walnut Laminated brown Oak Ivory carpet Taupe carpet Berber dune carpet High gloss Cream High gloss Taupe Titanium Courchevel Shell Courchevel Grape

Alpi Noyer mat Stratifié chéne brun Moquette ivoire Moquette taupe Moquette dune bouclée  Laqué Créme Laqué Taupe Titanium Courchevel Shell Courchevel Grape
OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION

INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY
SELLERIES INTERIEURES

PVC Nuance White Moka Leather

PVC Nuance White Cuir Moka
OPTION OPTION
EXTERIOR UPHOLSTERY

SELLERIES EXTERIEURES

PVC Ivory & Mocca PVC Beige & Cream
Stitched Quilted

PVC Ivory & Mocca PVC Beige & Cream
Surpiqué Gaufrée

OPTION

Anthracite Leather
Cuir Anthracite

OPTION

Ecru Leather
Cuir Ecru
OPTION OPTION

Grey Leather
Cuir Gris

OUTSIDE PROTECTION
PROTECTIONS EXTERIEURES

Graphite Sunworker black
Graphite Sunworker noir
OPTION OPTION

Exterior curtains
Rideaux extérieurs

Cockpit aft closing

& sun awning

Fermeture arriéere

& taud de soleil de cockpit

Beige Leather Woodpecker Ultraleather  Cocoa Ultraleather Snow Ultraleather Parchment Ultraleather
Cuir Beige Ultraleather Woodpecker  Ultraleather Cocoa Ultraleather Snow Ultraleather Parchment
OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
HULL COLOUR
COULEUR DE COQUE

Hull covering

BY REQUEST

Couvertures de coque
SUR DEMANDE

White Wine Red & White Grey Blue & White
Blanc Rouge Bordeaux & Blanc ~ Gris Bleu & Blanc

OPTION

OPTION






Technical Specifications
Caractéristiques Techniques

GT46 HARDTOP

DESIGN | DESIGN Nuvolari Lenard
LENGTH OVERALL | LONGUEUR HORS-TOUT 14,78 m / 48°6"
HULL LENGTH | LONGUEUR DE COQUE 13,5m /443"
OVERALL WIDTH | LARGEUR HORS TOUT 4,20m /139"
HULL BEAM | LARGEUR DE COQUE 415m /137"
LIGHT DISPLACEMENT CE | DEPLACEMENT LEGE CE 10061 kg /22,180 Ibs
AIR DRAUGHT | TIRANT D’AIR * 4,85m /159"
DRAUGHT | TIRANT D’EAU 1,11 m/ 36"
FUEL TANK | RESERVOIR CARBURANT 2x450L/2x 119 US Gal
WATER TANK | RESERVOIR D’EAU 2x200L/2x53US Gal
MAXIMUM ENGINE POWER | PUISSANCE MOTEUR MAXIMUM Z-drive Volvo 2 x D6-370HP Joystick / Z-drive Volvo 2 x D6-400HP Joystick / Volvo IPS 600 Joystick
CE CERTIFICATE | ATTESTATION CE B12/C12
* Included: Radar support - Inclus : Support radar VOLVO Sl‘MRAD
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GT46 COCKPIT GALLEY VERSION

o O
®

GT46 AFT GALLEY VERSION

e Hydraulic swim platform (option). Max load 350 kg
Plateforme de bain Hydraulique (option).
Charge max. 350 kg

a Storage locker. Fenders, mooring lines, tender
and folded paddle board, etc.
Coffre de rangement. Pare-battages, amarres,
annexe et paddle board pliés, etc.

e Bench seat 2 places. Convertible option on 2
electric lounge chairs or large sunbath
Banquette 2 places. Convertible en option en 2
chaises longues électriques ou large bain de soleil

Q Pivoting bench seats. Integrated storage lockers
Banquettes pivotantes. Coffres de rangement
intégrés

e Teak folding table for 6 people
Table pliante en teck pour 6 personnes

® 6 O

Lounger with sea view
Méridienne avec vue mer

Refrigerator 50 L (trim level Lounge)
Réfrigérateur 50 L (trim level Lounge)

Cockpit galley: storage, sink, optional Kenyon
electric grill
Cuisine de cockpit : rangement, évier, grill

électrique Kenyon en option

Large L-shaped bench seat for 5 people
Grande banquette en L pour 5 personnes

16,000 BTU air conditioning (optional)
Climatisation 16 000 BTU (en option)

Sundeck 4 m? + adjustable backrest
Bain de soleil 4 m? + dossier relevable

GT46 LOWER DECK - 2 CABINS

GT46 LOWER DECK - 3 CABINS

e Loungers with sea views and storage
compartments
Meéridiennes avec vue sur mer et coffres

de rangement

Owners cabin “full width”

Cabine propriétaire « pleine largeur »

Private head compartment with separate shower

Salle d’eau propriétaire privative avec douche

séparée

e Fully equiped galley standard: 2 burner glass

ceramic hotplate, refrigerator 180 L + freezer,

high and low storage

Cuisine équipée standard : vitro céramique
2 feux, réfrigérateur 180 L + freezer,
rangements hauts et bas. Option : four/grill

Lower saloon 6 persons
Salon bas 6 personnes

3 cabin. Bunk beds
3¢me cabine. Lits superposés

VIP cabin with double bed convertible into
single beds
Cabine VIP avec lit double convertible

en lits simples

Salle d’eau VIP avec douche séparée
Salle d’eau VIP avec douche séparée






Elegance,
Quality Fittings
and Sensations

Guaranteed

Allure, Prestations,
Sensations




The profile is sleek, the impression of power obvious.
The Gran Turismo 40 has attractive curves that
generate envious looks. A desire to fly to the horizon,
riding on the air cushion effect of the latest generation
Air Step technique. A sporty superstar with a marked
Italian character, the GT 40 carries pilot and passengers
at full speed, in complete safety and with ample space
to fully enjoy the thrill of being on board.

La silhouette est fine, I'impression de puissance évidente.
Résolument agressif, le design du Gran Turismo 40 fait
envie. Envie de fondre sur I'horizon en profitant de
I'effet « coussin dair » apporté par le procédé Air Step
derniére génération. Vedette sportive au caractere italien
marqué, le modéle GT 40 emporte pilote et passagers d
pleine vitesse, en toute sécurité et avec I'espace a bord
pour parfaire le bien-étre de tous.










Sliding side windows, large sun-roof opening, seats that
convert into sun beds: the cockpit has been conceived
above all as a huge living space. Harmonious. Comfortable.
Luxurious. Sociable. Eleven people can enjoy convivial
relaxation to the full.

Vitrages latéraux escamotables, ouverture de toit maximisée,
conversion des assises en bain de soleil : le cockpit a d’‘abord
été pensé comme un immense espace de vie. Harmonieux.
Confortable. Luxueux. A partager. Onze personnes peuvent
s’y nourrir de convivialité et de farniente.


















Down below, the two-cabin layout, the fully equipped A lintérieur, deux chambres, une véritable cuisine
galley and the spacious head compartment are perfect équipée et une spacieuse salle de bain incitent d la virée
for extended cruises with family and friends. And you will maritime au long cours, en famille et entre amis. En se
always feel ‘at home’. sentant partout chez soi.




Atmosphere
Ambiances

WOOD & FLOORS

BOISERIES & PLANCHERS

Alpi Mat Walnut
Alpi Noyer mat

Laminated brown Oak
Stratifié chéne brun

INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY
SELLERIES INTERIEURES

Ivory carpet
Moquette ivoire

OPTION

Taupe carpet

OPTION

Moquette taupe

Berber dune carpet
Moquette dune bouclée

OPTION

FURNITURE
MOBILIER

High gloss Cream
Laqué Créme

High gloss Taupe
Laqué Taupe
OPTION

INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY
SELLERIES INTERIEURES

Courchevel Shell
Courchevel Shell

Courchevel Grape
Courchevel Grape
OPTION

PVC Nuance White
PVC Nuance White
OPTION

Moka Leather
Cuir Moka
OPTION

EXTERIOR UPHOLSTERY
SELLERIES EXTERIEURES

PVC Ivory & Mocca
Stitched
PVC Ivory & Mocca
Surpiqué

PVC Beige & Cream
Quilted

PVC Beige & Cream
Gaufré

OPTION

Anthracite Leather
Cuir Anthracite

OPTION

Grey Leather
Cuir Gris
OPTION

Ecru Leather
Cuir Ecru
OPTION

OUTSIDE PROTECTION
PROTECTIONS EXTERIEURES

Graphite
Graphite
OPTION

Cockpit aft closing

& sun awning

Fermeture arriéere

& taud de soleil de cockpit

Sunworker black
Sunworker noir
OPTION

Exterior curtains
Rideaux extérieurs

Beige Leather Woodpecker Ultraleather  Cocoa Ultraleather Snow Ultraleather Parchment Ultraleather
Cuir Beige Ultraleather Woodpecker  Ultraleather Cocoa Ultraleather Snow Ultraleather Parchment
OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
HULL COLOUR
COULEUR DE COQUE

Hull covering

BY REQUEST

Couvertures de coque
SUR DEMANDE

White Wine Red & White Grey Blue & White
Blanc Rouge Bordeaux & Blanc ~ Gris Bleu & Blanc

OPTION

OPTION






Technical Specifications
Caractéristiques Techniques

GT40 HARDTOP

DESIGN | DESIGN Nuvolari Lenard

LENGTH OVERALL | LONGUEUR HORS-TOUT 12,67 m /417"
HULL LENGTH | LONGUEUR DE COQUE 11,5m /379"
OVERALL WIDTH | LARGEUR HORS TOUT 3,87m/12'8"
HULL BEAM | LARGEUR DE COQUE 3,85m/12'8”

LIGHT DISPLACEMENT CE | DEPLACEMENT LEGE CE 7935kg /17,489 Ibs

AIR DRAUGHT | TIRANT D’AIR* 4,15m /137"

DRAUGHT | TIRANT D'EAU 1,175 m /39"

FUEL TANK | RESERVOIR CARBURANT 2x325L/2x86US Gal

WATER TANK | RESERVOIR D’EAU 200L /53 US Gal

MAXIMUM ENGINE POWER | PUISSANCE MOTEUR MAXIMUM 2x272kW-2x370CV /HP

CE CERTIFICATE | ATTESTATION CE B10/C10

* Included: Radar support - Inclus : Support radar

VOLVO |

GT40 COCKPIT GALLEY VERSION

Double hatch access to the engine room
Double capot d’acces d la cale moteur

2 people settee
Banquette 2 places

Fridge 50 L
Reéfrigérateur 50 L

Watertight access door. Large skylight
Porte d’accés étanche. Grand puits de lumiére

Bow sunpad 4 m? + adjustable backrest
Bain de soleil 4 m? + dossier relevable

Teak folding table convertible to large sunpad
(1,90mx1,65m-63"x55")

Table en teck pliante convertible en bain de
soleil (1,90 mx 1,65 m)

Chaise longue with sea view
Meéridienne avec vue sur mer

Cockpit galley: storage, sink, electric grill
Kenyon (option)

Cuisine de cockpit : rangement, évier, grill
électrique Kenyon en option

Air conditioning 16 000 BTU (option)
Climatisation 16 000 BTU (en option)



GT40 AFT GALLEY VERSION

Aft galley: sink & electric grill Kenyon
Cuisine arrierre : évrier, grill électrique Kenyon

Settee (with arrangments)
Banquette (avec rangements)

Fridge 50 L
Réfrigérateur 50 L

2 + 1 cupholders at helm
2 + 1 porte gobelets au poste pilotage

Bow sunpad 4m? + adjustable backrest
Bain de soleil 4m? + dossier ajustable

Teak folding table convertible to large sunpad
(1,90mx1,65m-6'3"x55")

Table en teck pliante convertible en bain de
soleil (1,90 mx 1,65 m)

Stowage or location for 50 L cooler
Rangement ou emplacement pour glaciére 50 L

Dry bar: storage for 12 glasses + 4 cupholders
Dry bar : rangements verres 12 verres + 4
porte gobelets

TV pre-wiring
Pré-cdblage TV

GT40 LOWER DECK

2 storage lockers (210 L + 228 L)
2 coffres de rangements (210 L + 228 L)

Convertible twins or double bed
Deux lits simples ou un lit double

Electric toilet Quiet Flush in lounge finition,
Vacu Flush toilet in option

WC électrique Quiet Flush en finition lounge,
WC Vacu Flush en option

Toilet compartments with separated shower stall
Salle d’eau et douche séparée

Salon for 4 people
Salon 4 personnes

2 panoramic windows
2 fenétres panoramiques

Doublebed 2 mx 1,4 m (67" x 4'7").
3 drawers under the bed
Lit double 2 m x 1,4 m. 3 tiroirs sous le lit

Fully equiped galley standard: 2 burners gas
hob, fridge 80 L (21 US Gal), waste bin &
drawers. Options: oven/grill, ceramic hob
Cuisine équipée standard : gaz 2 feux,
réfrigerateur 80 L, poubelle & tiroirs.

Option : four/grill, plaque vitrocéramique



Air Step Technology
Technologie Air Step

Performance Performance

Safety Sécurite

Comfort Confort




To steer a new generation Gran Turismo is to succumb to the
delicious temptation of speed. It is impossible to resist. With
Air Step 2 - a state of the art technology developed for the
GT 40 and 46 models — the feel at the helm has no equal.
Faster acceleration, exceptional sea keeping, smooth turns,
easy progress through waves. And then there is the sensation
of planing over the water, softly and safely. Reduced fuel
consumption is another performance benefit of the Air Step
2 innovation ‘made by Beneteau.’

Piloter un Gran Turismo nouvelle version, c’est céder d la
délicieuse tentation de vitesse. Impossible de résister. Avec
I'Air Step 2, technologie dernier cri développée pour les
modeéles GT 40 et 46, les sensations de pilotage deviennent
incomparables. Accélération plus rapide, tenue d la mer
exceptionnelle, virages négociés en souplesse, passage dans
les vagues facilité. Et puis cette impression de planer sur
I'eau, en douceur et en toute sécurité. La consommation
énergétique réduite constitue I'autre performance de cette
innovation made in Bénéteau.

AIRSTEP® PATENT
Maud Tronquez, Patrick Tableau, Remi Laval-Jeantet

BREVET AIRSTEP®
Maud Tronquez, Patrick Tableau, Remi Laval-Jeantet

SIE




Design by Nuvolari Lenard
Design by Nuvolari Lenard

Nuvolari Lenard Design. The point of reference in the world of
Super Yachts. For 25 years Carlo Nuvolari and Dan Lenard have
combined their creative genius to design legendary boats.

Now their prestigious signature honours the graceful lines of
the Gran Turismo range. A mark of confidence that lifts the
first model of Beneteau Group’s new generation of sports
cruisers into a new dimension.

Nuvolari Lenard Design. La référence dans le monde des
Super Yachts. Depuis 25 ans, Carlo Nuvolari et Dan Lenard
unissent leur génie créatif pour dessiner les bateaux les
plus légendaires.

Aujourd’hui, la prestigieuse signature honore les formes
harmonieuses de la gamme Gran Turismo. Une marque de
confiance qui fait entrer le premier modéle de la nouvelle
génération de sportcruisers du groupe Bénéteau dans une
autre dimension.



High technology and Environment
Haute technologie et environnement

Although the success of a boat is measured on the water
and by its looks, what happens in the design office and
production workshops is a determining factor. It is here,
out of sight, that Beneteau has jealously enhanced its
many areas of expertise over the last 130 years and more.
Fuelled by current trends and their observations of sailors
worldwide, a small team begins by defining the concept
of what they want the boat to be. Using pens and CAD,
designers and engineers then give shape to the project,
striving to enhance it with all the technological innovations
developed by the Beneteau Group.

After a prototyping phase, carried out in utmost secrecy,
the production workshops count on effective just-in-time
industrial management to make the reproductions of the boat
as cost-efficient as possible. This involves closed moulding
infusion techniques for the hulls and five-axis machining to
cut out woodwork and create the interior spaces. All this
innovative technology contributes to the high quality of each
yacht and the result is always unique for every owner.

Si c’est a I'ceil et sur les flots que se mesure la réussite d’un
bateau, c’est dans les bureaux d‘études et les ateliers de
fabrication qu’elle se joue. Depuis plus de 130 ans, c’est I, bien
al'abri des regards, que Bénéteau a jalousement fait grandir ses
nombreux savoir-faire. Se nourrissant de I'air du temps et de
'observation des plaisanciers partout dans le monde, une petite
équipe commence par définir le concept du bateau a naitre.
Au crayon et en CAO, designers et ingénieurs donnent ensuite
corps au projet, veillant G I'enrichir de toutes les innovations
technologiques développées au sein du Groupe Bénéteau.

Aprés une phase de prototypage orchestrée dans le plus grand
secret, les ateliers de fabrication s‘appuient sur une puissante
organisation industrielle en flux tendu pour réaliser dans les
meilleures conditions de codt et de reproductibilité les premieres
séries. Moulage fermé des coques par infusion, usinage cing
axes pour la découpe des pieces d’ébénisterie et la réalisation
des aménagements intérieurs, sont autant de technologies
innovantes qui contribuent d faire de chaque yacht un objet
de haute qualité, toujours unique pour son propriétaire.



BENETEAU

www.beneteau.com
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